
 
 

Board of Trustees 2018-2019 
(Updated August 21, 2018) 

 
 
Sandy Bing 
20 York Road 
Pennington, NJ 08534 
H: 609-737-3255 
Email: sbbing@comcast.net 
 
Gil Blitz 
155 Rolling Hill Road 
Skillman, NJ 08558 
W: 908-470-6239 
M: 908-500-8522  
Email: gil.blitz@ubs.com 
 
Michelle Cash 
14 East Darrah Lane 
Lawrence, NJ 08648 
M: 609-937-9902 
Email: michellepcash@gmail.com 
 
Barbara Coe 
208 Holcombe Way 
Lambertville, NJ 08530 
H: 609-397-3735 
M: 609-577-4698 
Email: coe41@aol.com 
 
Andrea Colby 
SECRETARY 
12 Woodside Avenue 
Metuchen, NJ 08840 
H: 732-524-2792 
Email: allc37@aol.com 
 
Tanuja M. Dehne 
CHAIR 
158 North Post Road 
Princeton Junction, NJ 08550  
H: 609-452-1988 
M: 609-635-7505 
Email: tmdehne@gmail.com 
 
Liz Fillo 
58 Constitution Hill West 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
H: 609-921-3477 
Email: lizfillo36@gmail.com 
 
 
Colleen Foy 
TREASURER 
4 Manor Avenue 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
M: 609-306-0726 
W: 609-524-4477 
Email: colleenfoy1000@gmail.com 
 

Debbie Gartenberg 
41 Milford Place 
Skillman, NJ 08558 
M: 908-672-1200 
Email: dgart1518@gmail.com  
 
Richard Goldman 
109 Beechwood Dr 
Washington Crossing, PA 18977-1504 
H: 609-737-3881 
W: 609-716-6550 
Email:richard.goldman@dbr.com 
 
Marilyn Grounds  
1211 Barclay Boulevard 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
M/H: 609-558-1255 
Email: mwgrounds@aol.com 
 
Eleanor Horne 
35 Dix Lane 
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 
H: 609-895-0813 
Email: evhorne@gmail.com 
 
Peter Johnson 
2500 Princeton Pike 
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 
M: 609-865-9031 
Email: petertjohnson@yahoo.com 
Email 2: peter.johnson@nrg.com 
 
Linda Kinsey 
62 River Drive 
Titusville, NJ 08560-1726 
M/H: (609)737-8976 
Email: lindakinsey48@gmail.com 
 
Everett Kline 
3 Westfield Court 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
H: 609-279-1321 
Email: everettkli@aol.com 
 
Stacy Mattia 
22 Lake Shore Drive 
Princeton Junction, NJ 08550 
Email: smattia@oceanfirst.com 
H: 609-275-0262 
M: 609-577-2175 
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Amy McHugh 
21 Kingsbrook Court 
Mendham, NJ 07945 
H: 973-252-8142 
M: 973-534-3300 
Email: ajjmk@aol.com 
 
Barbara Moran 
682 Lamberton Street 
Trenton, NJ 08611 
H: 609-393-1494 
M: 908-334-2334 
Email: tembfr@verizon.net 
 
Amanda Newman-Godfrey 
318 Fitzwater Street 
Philadelphia PA 19147 
M: 732-567-5535 
Email: anewmangodfrey@gmail.com 
 
Bobbie Panfili 
3 Hidden Hollow Drive 
Yardville, NJ 08620 
H: 609-259-9202 
Email: bpanfili@hamilton.k12.nj.us 
 
Steven Peskin (Dr.) 
38 Woodland Drive 
Belle Mead, NJ 08502 
H: 908-904-1486 
M: 609-462-4900 
Email: steven_peskin@horizonblue.com 
 
Belinda Roll 
20 Palatine Road 
Califon, NJ 07830 
H: 908-439-1850 
Email: beeroll@earthlink.net 
 
Steve Runk 
VICE CHAIR 
404 Station Avenue 
Langhorne, PA 19047 
H: 215-757-4045  
W: 609-258-5262  
M: 267-229-5241  
Email: srunk@princeton.edu 
 

Michele Russo 
PRESIDENT & CEO 
200 Forrestal Road 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
M: 609-977-0614 
W: 609-243-9000 Ext. 208 
Email: mrusso@yanjep.org  
 
Michele N. Siekerka, Esq. 
16 Sara Drive 
Trenton, NJ 08691 
M: 609-306-2657 
W: 609-858-9500 
Email: MSiekerka@njbia.org 
 
Willa Spicer  
347 Cold Soil Road 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
H: 609-924-9373 
M: 609-357-4960 
Email: spicerwilla@yahoo.com 
 
Michelle Thompkins 
679 Baldwin Lane 
Langhorne, PA 19047 
H: 215-791-4107 
Email: michelle.thompkins@comcast.net 

  
M’lou Walker 
23 Meadow Lane 
Pennington, NJ 08534 
M: 908-246-5109 
Email: mlou@quotonset.com 
 
Sharon White 
7 Lafayette Road 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
H: 609-921-7599 
M: 917-841-2033 
Email: sharonwhite@verizon.net 
 
ON LEAVE 
 
Donald Strum 
463 Prospect Avenue 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
M: 609-468-2800 
Email: dstrum@michaelgraves.com
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	Richard Goldman

